December 15, 2017.  The Company will adopt the new standard effective in the first quarter of fiscal year 2018, and
it is not expected to have a material impact on the Company’s financial position or results of operations.

Leases

In February 2016, the FASB  issued Accounting Standards Update No. 2016‐02, Leases  (Topic 842)  (“ASU
2016‐02”), which sets out the principles for the recognition, measurement, presentation and disclosure of leases for
both lessees and lessors.  ASU 2016‐02 requires lessees to present a right‐of‐use asset and a corresponding lease
liability on  the balance sheet. Lessor accounting  is substantially unchanged compared  to  the current accounting
guidance. ASU 2016‐02 is effective for fiscal years, and interim periods within those years, beginning after December
15, 2018.  Early adoption is permitted.  The Company is currently evaluating the impact of adopting the new standard
on its consolidated financial statements.

Statement of Cash Flows

In August 2016, the FASB issued Accounting Standards Update No. 2016‐15, Statement of Cash Flows (Topic
230): Classification of Certain Cash Receipts and Cash Payments (“ASU 2016‐15”), which adds or clarifies guidance

As  reported Restated
(1)

Impact As  reported Restated
(1)

Impact

Net sales 3,087,004$  3,121,560$  34,556$  3,018,665$  3,045,796$  27,131$

Gross  profit 1,783,164 1,797,941 14,777   1,679,570 1,688,525 8,955

Operating income 668,860   683,637   14,777   623,909   632,864   8,955

Income tax (benefit) provision (12,661) (7,902) 4,759   118,856 122,890 4,034

Net income  694,955$   704,973$   10,018$  510,814$   515,735$   4,921$

Diluted net income per share 3.68$   3.74$   0.06$   2.70$   2.72$   0.02$

52‐Weeks Ended December 30, 2017 53‐Weeks Ended December 31, 2016

As  reported Restated
(1)

Impact As  reported Restated
(1)

Impact

Current assets :

   Deferred costs 48,312$   30,525$   (17,787)$   47,395$   34,665$   (12,730)$

Tota l  current assets 2,363,925 2,346,139 (17,786) 2,263,016 2,250,286 (12,731)

Noncurrent deferred income  tax 199,343   189,959   (9,384)   110,293   105,668   (4,625)

Noncurrent deferred costs 73,851   33,029   (40,822)   56,151   30,934   (25,217)

Tota l  assets 5,010,260$   4,942,268$   (67,991)$   4,525,133$   4,482,560$   (42,573)$

Current l iabi l i ties :

   Deferred revenue 139,681   103,140   (36,542)   146,564   118,496   (28,068)

Tota l  current l iabi l i ties 828,656 792,115 (36,541) 782,735 754,667 (28,068)

Deferred income  taxes 75,215   76,612   1,396   61,220   62,617   1,397

Non‐current deferred revenue 163,840 87,061 (76,779)   140,407 91,238 (49,169)

   Reta ined earnings 2,368,874   2,412,423   43,549   2,056,702   2,090,233   33,531

   Accumulated other comprehens ive  income 56,045   56,428   382   (36,761)   (37,024)   (263)

Tota l  s tockholders ' equity 3,802,466   3,846,397   43,931   3,418,003   3,451,271   33,268

Tota l  l iabi l i ties  and s tockholders ' equity 5,010,260$   4,942,267$   (67,992)$   4,525,133$   4,482,561$   (42,572)$

(1) Effective  for the  fi sca l  year ending December 29, 2018, we  have  adopted ASC Topic 606. The  balances  above  are  restated under ASC Topic 606.

December 30, 2017 December 31, 2016

77

on the classification of certain cash receipts and payments in the statement of cash flows.  The standard addresses
eight specific cash flow issues with the objective of reducing diversity in practice.  ASU 2016‐15 is effective for fiscal
years, and interim periods within those years, beginning after December 15, 2017.  The Company will adopt the new
standard effective in the first quarter of fiscal year 2018, and it is not expected to have a material impact on the